

Ref. No. - OIL/CO/SE/2023-24/37

August 13, 2023

Listing Department
BSE Limited,
Floor 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 530135

Symbol: OPTIEMUS

Subject: Newspaper Clippings regarding publication of Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to captioned subject, this is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 has been published in following newspapers today i.e. on 13th August, 2023 copies of the same are enclosed herewith:

1. Financial Express (English) - All Editions
2. Jansatta (Hindi) - Delhi NCR Edition

A copy of the published advertisement is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For Optiemus Infracom Limited

VIKAS Digitally signed
by VIKAS
CHANDRA
CHANDRA Date:
2023.08.13
10:57:02 +05'30'
RA

Vikas Chandra
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

OPTIEMUS INFRACOM LIMITED

CIN : L64200DL1993PLC054086

Reg. Office: K-20, 2nd Floor, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi-110024

P.: 011-29840906-907 | Fax: 011-29840908 | www.optiemus.com

ALPHALOGIC TECHSYS LIMITED

CIN: L72501PN2018PLC180757
Registered office: 405, Pride Icon, Kharadi, Pune- 411014 (MH)
Email: info@alphalogiclimited.com, Web: www.alphalogicinc.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Statements for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023.

(Rs. In lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operations	966.81	871.10	417.07	2296.66
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	97.19	174.97	130.29	546.50
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	97.19	174.97	130.29	546.50
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	73.11	130.18	98.47	407.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after tax)	125.50	101.22	19.23	334.78
6	Equity Share Capital	1757.14	1757.14	1128.66	1757.14
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1018.54
8	Earnings per share (Rs.05/- each) *				
	a) Basic (Rs.)	0.21	0.37	0.29	1.19
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.20	0.36	0.29	1.17

* EPS is not annualized for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Note: - The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year end Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.alphalogicinc.com under Investors section.

Additional information on standalone financial results is given below: - (Rs. In lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Year Ended
		Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operations	132.12	141.53	113.28	503.68
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	84.99	72.03	52.28	253.98
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	63.98	52.97	40.10	189.03

for Alphalogic Techsys Limited
Sd/-
Anshu Goel, MD

Place: Pune
Date: 13 August 2023

V2 Retail Limited

Regd. Office: Khasra No. 928, Extended Lal Dora Abadi, Village Kapashera, Tohsil Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110037
CIN: L74999DL2001PLC147724, Ph: 011-41771850
Email: cs@v2kart.com, Website: www.v2retail.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

(Rs. In lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023* (Audited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	26,360.73	19,343.27	21,128.45	83,888.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	838.14	(1,032.38)	(365.40)	(1,695.19)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	838.14	(1,032.38)	(365.40)	(1,695.19)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	624.05	(770.60)	(238.28)	(1,281.67)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	598.72	(771.79)	(282.47)	(1,299.79)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,458.93	3,438.93	3,438.93	3,438.93
7	Other Equity as per balance sheet	-	-	-	21,253.50
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic:	1.81	(2.24)	(0.82)	(3.73)
	(b) Diluted:	1.81	(2.24)	(0.82)	(3.73)

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.v2retail.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

*The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year up to March 31, 2023 and the unaudited published year to date figures up to December 31, 2022, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.

The key standalone financial information is as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023* (Audited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	26,360.73	19,343.27	21,128.45	83,888.30
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	654.26	(1,104.92)	(266.97)	(1,883.75)
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	491.62	(817.30)	(208.99)	(1,448.82)

For V2 Retail Limited
Sd/-
Ram Chandra Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00491885

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12.08.2023

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.v2retail.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

*The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year up to March 31, 2023 and the unaudited published year to date figures up to December 31, 2022, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.

The key standalone financial information is as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023* (Audited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	26,360.73	19,343.27	21,128.45	83,888.30
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	654.26	(1,104.92)	(266.97)	(1,883.75)
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	491.62	(817.30)	(208.99)	(1,448.82)

For V2 Retail Limited
Sd/-
Ram Chandra Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00491885

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12.08.2023



VALLABH STEELS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: G. T. Road, Village Pawa, Sahnewal, Ludhiana-141 120(Punjab), India,
CIN: L27109PB1990PLC004327, Tel: +91-161-2511413, Fax: +91-161-2511414,
E-mail: fin.ho@vallabhgroup.com website: www.vallabhsteelsltd.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Financial Year Ended
	30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	30.06.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	-	-	-
Net Profit/ (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(52.18)	(263.94)	(1011.86)
Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(52.18)	(263.94)	(1006.51)
Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)	-	-	-
Total comprehensive Income (Net of tax)	(52.18)	(263.94)	(1006.51)
Equity Share Capital	495.00	495.00	495.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) - Basic (Rs.)	(1.05)	(5.33)	(20.33)
- Diluted (Rs.)	(1.05)	(5.33)	(20.33)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website: i.e. www.vallabhsteelsltd.in and also on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For Vallabh Steels Limited
Sd/-
(Kapil Kumar Jain)
Chairman

Place : Ludhiana
Date : 12-08-2023

NEW LIGHT APPARELS LIMITED

CIN : L74899DL1995PLC064005 • Regd. Office : GC-29, Basement, Shivaji Enclave, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110 027 • Ph. No. : +91 11-4561 3885;
* E-Mail ID : newlightapparels@gmail.com *Website : www.newlightapparels.com

Statement of Audited Standalone Result for the Quarter / Period ended 30th June, 2023

(₹ In Lakh except as stated otherwise)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Income from operations				
	Net sales / Income from operations	59.32	142.89	20.07	588.63
	Other Income	0.06	0.50	13.74	22.15
	Total	59.38	143.39	33.81	610.78
2	Expenses				
	a) Purchase of Stock in Trade	39.39	206.42	20.37	445.57
	b) (Increase) / decrease in inventories of traded goods	4.57	13.01	(10.00)	135.26
	c) Employee benefit expenses	2.15	1.72	5.28	13.42
	d) Depreciation & amortizations expenses	0.77	0.81	0.97	3.55
	e) Finance Costs	1.06	1.56	5.95	11.20
	f) Other expenses	9.81	8.41	16.65	50.54
	Total	57.74	231.92	39.23	659.53
3	Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	1.64	(88.54)	(5.42)	(48.75)
4	Provision Reversal For DTA	-	(3.34)	-	(3.34)
5	Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations before tax (3-4)	1.64	(91.88)	(5.42)	(52.09)
6	Provision for Tax	0.37	-	-	-
7	Net Profit / (Loss) from continuing operations (5-6)	1.26	(91.88)	(5.42)	(52.09)
	Other Comprehensive Income				
	i. Item that will not reclassified to statement of profit and loss	-	-	-	-
	ii. Tax on item that will not reclassified to statement of profit and loss	-	-	-	-
	iii. Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-
	iv. Tax relating to items that will not be classified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income (7-8)	1.26	(91.88)	(5.42)	(52.09)
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each)	219.62	219.62	219.62	219.62
11	Other Equity	-	-	-	-
	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 /- each)				
	Earnings Per Share from continuing operation before exceptional item (Not Annualised)				
	a. Basic	0.06	(4.18)	(0.25)	(2.37)
	b. Diluted	0.06	(4.18)	(0.25)	(2.37)

For and On behalf of Board of Directors of New Light Apparels Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Makkad
DIN-01112423
(Managing Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 11.08.2023

MILESTONE GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN: L93000KA1990PLC011082
54-B, HOSKOTE INDUSTRIAL AREA (KIADB), CHINTAMANI ROAD, HOSKOTE - 562 114
Website: www.milestonegloballimited.com | E-mail: alkasgl@yahoo.com.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Three Months Ended	Previous Year Ended	Corresponding Three Months Ended	Three Months Ended	Previous Year Ended	Corresponding Three Months Ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations(Net)	355.18	1457.97	346.23	368.83	1,551.39	362.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary items	23.51	88.77	21.47	27.76	88.32	16.09
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, after Exceptional & Extraordinary items	23.51	88.77	21.47	27.76	88.32	16.09
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary items	23.51	63.76	21.47	27.76	63.31	16.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income)	23.51	63.76	21.47	27.76	64.76	16.09
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- Per share)	501.75	501.75	501.75	501.75	501.75	501.75
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (Net Annualized)/In Rs.						
	i Basic	0.47	1.27	0.43	0.55	1.26	0.32
	ii Diluted	0.47	1.27	0.43	0.55	1.26	0.32

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are Available on the Stock Exchange Website : www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
ALOK KRISHNA AGARWAL
Chairman
DIN No: 00127273

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12.08.2023

ANSHUNI COMMERCIALS LIMITED

CIN: L90000MH1984PLC034879
Regd. Off.: Unit No. 609, 6th Floor, C-Wing One BKC, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051
Branch Office: 2A Ganesh Chandra Avenue, Room No. 09, 4th Floor, Kolkata WB 700013, E-Mail: cslegal07@gmail.com
Website: www.anshuni.com, Ph. No. 9997426815

STATEMENT UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF ANSHUNI COMMERCIALS LIMITED

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year to
	June 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1. Total Income from operations	0.00	12.40	12.40
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(8.11)	8.84	(20.84)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(8.11)	8.84	(20.84)
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(8.10)	8.85	(20.83)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(8.10)	8.85	(20.83)
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	120.00	120.00	120.00
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic: (Rs.)	(0.68)	0.74	(1.74)
2. Diluted: (Rs.)	(0.68)	0.74	(1.74)

NOTES:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL of the filings).

b) There are no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.

For ANSHUNI COMMERCIALS LIMITED
Sd/-
PRIYESH GARG
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN- 07636054

Place: Mumbai
Date : 12th August, 2023

SHARPLINE BROADCAST LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS ARCHIT HOLDINGS AND CREDITS LIMITED)
CIN : L22100DL1990PLC039464
Regd. Off.: 37th Second Floor, Rani Jhansi Road Motia Khan, Paharganj, Delhi - 110055
Email ID: sharplinebroadcastlimited@gmail.com Website: www.sharplinebroadcast.in

Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2023

(in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Previous	Corresponding	Previous
	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	3 Months Ended (1/03/2023) (Audited)	3 Months Ended in the previous year (30/06/2022) (Unaudited)	3 Months Ended (31/03/2023) (Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	420.98	892.58	784.65	3,139.24
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(199.59)	463.90	(76.41)	71.12
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(201.24)	403.90	(76.41)	11.12
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(198.61)	347.14	(76.34)	(44.74)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	-	867.94	(76.34)	12.11
6. Equity Share Capital	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	220.01
7. Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic:	(1.73)	3.02	(0.66)	(0.39)
2. Diluted:	(1.73)	3.02	(0.66)	(0.39)

Notes

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.

2. The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to changes in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of footnote.

3. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Sharpline Broadcast Limited
Sd/-
Name: SANJEEV KUMAR JHA
Designation: Wholtime Director
DIN : 02840583

Date : 11th Aug, 2023

Reg. Office Address: Room No. 144, C-Wing, Nirman Bhawan, Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi 110001
CIN: L70101DL2005G01132162
Website: www.hpil.co.in
Email: info@hpil.co.in Tel: 011-230621325

HEMISPHERE PROPERTIES INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)
हेमीस्फ़ेर प्रॉपर्टीज इंडिया लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उपकर)

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on June 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03

HEMISPHERE PROPERTIES INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

हेमीस्फेर प्रॉपर्टीज इंडिया लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

30 जून 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का माटा

विवरण	₹ लाख में			
	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
	30.06.2023 (अनअंकेक्षित)	31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)	30.06.2022 (अनअंकेक्षित)	31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)
प्रचालन से कुल आय (दृढ़)	12.47	23.68	167.92	200.20
कर पूर्व सामान्य गतिविधियों से शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों से पहले)	(176.71)	(242.32)	(144.93)	(801.01)
कर पूर्व सामान्य गतिविधियों से शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(176.71)	(242.32)	(144.93)	(801.01)
कर के बाद सामान्य गतिविधियों से शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(176.71)	(88.62)	(144.93)	(647.31)
करों के बाद कुल व्यापक आय और गैर नियंत्रित व्यय	(176.71)	(88.62)	(144.93)	(647.31)
प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	28500	28500	28500	28500
पिछले लेखा वर्ष की बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार पुनर्गणना/कम टिजन/को छोड़कर टिजन	-	-	-	-
प्रति शेयर आय (संचालन जादी टिजन में और बंद कर देने में)				
शेयारिक	(0.06)	(0.03)	(0.05)	(0.23)
शायल्यूटिड	(0.06)	(0.03)	(0.05)	(0.23)

टिप्पणी: 1. उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई है और 11.08.2023 को आयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है। 2. तुलनात्मक आंकड़ों को वर्तमान अवधि के नॉर्मलकरण की पुष्टि करने के लिए जहां भी आवश्यक समझा गया है वहां पुनर्गणना/पुनर्व्यवस्थित/पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है और नकारात्मक आंकड़ों को बैकेट में दिखाया गया है। 3. तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com/ www.nseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.hpil.co.in) पर उपलब्ध है।

हेमीस्फेर प्रॉपर्टीज इंडिया लिमिटेड के लिए और उसकी ओर से

हस्ता/- (ई. धारा) (अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक)

स्थान: नई दिल्ली दिनांक: 11 अगस्त 2023

हिसार मेटल इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: निबर इंडस्ट्रियल डेवलपमेंट कॉलोनी, दिल्ली रोड, हिसार-125005 (हरियाणा)

ईमेल: info@hisarmetal.com; वेबसाइट: www.hisarmetal.com
फोन: (01662) 220067, 220367, 220738 फैक्स: (01662) 220265
CIN: L74899HR1990PLC030937

30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम
(₹ लाखों में निर्दिष्ट को छोड़कर)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2023 (अनअंकेक्षित)	समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2022 (अनअंकेक्षित)	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)
1 प्रचालन से कुल आय (अन्य आय सहित)	6220	5935	8235	27683
2 अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवादात्मक और/व अपसाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	238	232	527	1557
3 कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादात्मक और/व अपसाधारण मदों के बाद)	238	232	527	1557
4 कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादात्मक और/व अपसाधारण मदों के बाद)	178	104	394	1095
5 अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) शामिल]	178	104	394	1095
6 इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	540	540	540	540
7 अन्य इक्विटी (पुनर्गणना/कम टिजन/को छोड़कर) जैसा कि पिछले वर्ष की अंकेक्षित बैलेंस शीट में दिखाया गया है				4885
8 प्रति शेयर आय (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक) (वाल् और बंद प्रचालनों के लिए)				
बैसिक एवं डायल्यूटिड	3.30	1.93	7.30	20.28

नोट: सेबी (सिस्टिम दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अनुसार, स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को सूचीबद्ध करने के लिए उचित रूप से तैयार किए गए वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.hisarmetal.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

कृते और निदेशक मंडल की ओर से हस्ता/- (अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक)

स्थान: हिसार (हरियाणा) दिनांक: 12 अगस्त, 2023

Canara Bank

वसुली अनुभाग, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, उत्तरी दिल्ली
PH. 011-47456409/47524675
ईमेल: ronrecdel@canarabank.com

ई-नीलामी बिक्री 28.08.2023 को

बिक्री सूचना

प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 8(6) के साथ पठित वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के तहत ई-नीलामी के माध्यम से अचल सम्पत्ति की बिक्री हेतु ई-नीलामी बिक्री सूचना

एतद्वारा सर्वसाधारण को तथा विशेष रूप से कर्जदार(रों) और गारंटर(रों) को सूचित किया जाता है कि प्रतिभूति लेनदारों के पास बंधक/प्रभारित निम्नवर्णित अचल सम्पत्ति जिसका प्रलक्षित कब्जा केनरा बैंक के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा लिया जा चुका है, संबंधित पार्टियों से बैंक की बकाया राशि की वसुली के लिए "जैसा है जहा है", "जो है जैसा है" तथा "जो भी है वहां है" आधार पर दिनांक 28.08.2023 को मध्य 12.00 बजे से अप. 12.30 बजे तक (बिक्री के समापन तक 5 मिनट प्रत्येक के असंमित विस्तारों के साथ तथा न्यूनतम बोली वृद्धि राशि ₹. 10,000.00 के साथ) बेची जाएगी। अचल सम्पत्तियों, सुरक्षित मूल्य, ईएमडी, देयताओं और ज्ञात ऋणधारों, यदि कोई, का पूर्ण विवरण निम्नानुसार है :-

क्र. सं.	शाखा का नाम और उधारकर्ता का विवरण	संपत्तियों का विवरण	सुरक्षित मूल्य	ईएमडी	सर्कासो डिमांड नोटिस के अनुसार बकाया देता है	ईएमडी खाता विवरण
1.	सी.ओ. हैदरपुर शाखा (ई सिंड) मेसर्स ओम बिल्डिंग्स मटेरियल्स, प्रा.प. पंजाब यादव पुत्र ऋषियाल यादव, दुकान नंबर 333, एनएच 24 मेन रोड ग्राम शाहपुर बहेटा लाल कुआं के पास गाजियाबाद यूपी 201001	संपत्ति का विवरण: शकर विहार कोलोनी की आबादी में खसरा नंबर 1114 में स्थित प्लॉट नंबर 12 और 13 का ईएमटी, ग्राम शाहपुर बहेटा, परगना जसना, तहसील और जिला गाजियाबाद, यूपी। श्रीमती कमलेश यादव पत्नी श्री ऋषि पाल यादव के स्वामित्व में।	₹. 65.18 लाख	₹. 6.52 लाख	₹. 28,21,282/- (अट्ठाईस लाख इक्कीस हजार दो सौ ब्यासी रुपये) जिसमें 28.06.2022 तक का ब्याज और 28.06.2022 से लागू दर पर अतिरिक्त ब्याज के साथ-साथ खर्च, अन्य शुल्क आदि शामिल हैं।	केनरा बैंक हैदरपुर शाखा (E Synd) Current A/c No 209272434 IFSC Code: CNRB00139021

ई-नीलामी का समय: 12.00 मध्याह्न से 12.30 अपराह्न
बिक्री की पूर्णतः तक प्रति 5 मिनट की अवधि के असंमित विस्तार के साथ

बकाया देय राशि..... स्थानीय स्व-सरकार (संपत्ति कर, जल कर, बिजली बिल आदि) का रुपये = उपरोक्त किसी भी संपत्ति के लिए बैंक को ज्ञात नहीं है।
ईएमडी 25.08.2023 को शाम 05.00 बजे तक जमा की जानी चाहिए। संपत्ति का दौरा 23.08.2023, 24.08.2023 और 25.08.2023 को सुबह 10.00 बजे से शाम 5.00 बजे के बीच किया जा सकता है।
बिक्री के विस्तृत नियमों और शर्तों के लिए कृपया केनरा बैंक की वेबसाइट www.canarabank.com या https://indianbankseaction.com में दिए गए लिंक "ई-नीलामी" देखें या निम्नलिखित से संपर्क कर सकते हैं।
संपर्क क्रमांक नंबर 1 के लिए: श्री विनोद कुमार, मोबाइल नंबर 8826922668 मंडल प्रबंधक, उत्तरी दिल्ली क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, केनरा बैंक, और/या, पुनोत चौधरी, प्रबंधक, केनरा बैंक, हैदरपुर शाखा मोबाइल नंबर 7678636968 लैंड लाइन नंबर 011-27490670, 27490671 ईमेल आईडी: cb19021@canarabank.com

या सेवा प्रदाता मेसर्स केनबैंक कंप्यूटर सर्विस लिमिटेड, श्री साधियानाथन के.एम. श्री रमेश डी एच मो: 9480691777 / 8880531165 / 08023469661 / 62 / 64 / 65 ईमेल: www.indianbankseaction.com
उपरोक्त शाखा प्रभारी से किसी भी कार्य दिवस में कार्यालय समय के दौरान संपर्क किया जा सकता है।

दिनांक : 10.08.2023, स्थान : नई दिल्ली प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, केनरा बैंक

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

financialexpress.com

उत्तर प्रदेश राज्य चीनी निगम लि.0, इकाई: मोहिउद्दीनपुर (मेरठ)

पत्रांक: एम0ओएच/पीओ/2023-24/526 दिनांक 12.08.2023

अल्पकालीन निविदा सूचना

इकाई में 250H.L जूस सल्फाइडर के क्रय व पैराई सत्र 2022-23 में उत्पादित बायोफर्टिलाइजर/प्रेसमड के विक्रय हेतु ई-निविदायें दिनांक 19.08.2023 तक उ0R0 शासन की ई-प्रोक्चोरमेंट वेबसाइट <http://etender.up.nic.in> पर आमंत्रित की जाती है।

उपरोक्त के अतिरिक्त निम्न स्टोर मैटेरियल की आपूर्ति/कार्य हेतु मोहरबंद निविदायें दिनांक 19.08.2023 तक आमंत्रित की जाती हैं।

(1) एम0एस0 रैक की आपूर्ति। (2) बैगास कैरियर चैन के हूड कवर (केनोपी) बनाने का कार्य। (3) 52 टी0पी0एच कन्डेंसर टयूब्स की रिफिटिंग आदि कार्य। (4) 1200 एम0एम0 चौड़ाई की एवर कन्वेयर बेल्ट की आपूर्ति। (5) क्रिस्टलीकरण हेतु स्पाइल टाइम कूलिंग क्वाथल की आपूर्ति। (6) विभिन्न शाफ्ट की आपूर्ति। (7) सल्फर हाउस के पुराने गले हुए स्ट्रक्चर की डिस्मंटलिंग तथा ड्रायर हाउस एवं स्टोर में शीटिंग का कार्य।

किसी एक अथवा समस्त निविदा/निविदाओं को बिना कारण बताये स्वीकृत/निरस्त करने का अधिकार अधोहस्ताक्षरी को होगा।
(कुमार धर्मेंद्र) पीसीएस, प्रधान प्रबंधक

अभियुक्त व्यक्ति की हाजिरी की अपेक्षा करने वाली उद्घोषणा धारा 82 Cr.P.C. देखिए

मेरे समक्ष परिवार किया गया है कि मनोज @ गडू पुत्र हरि चंद निवासी ग्राम राम नगर संगमोरा, थाना पलासी, जिला अररिया, बिहार, और टी-8676, बलजीत नगर, दिल्ली ने FIR No.165/17 U/s 380/411/34 IPC, थाना मोती नगर, दिल्ली के अधीन दण्डनीय अपराध किया है (या संदेह है कि उसने किया है) और उस पर जारी किये गये गिरफ्तारी के वारंट को यह लिखकर लौटा दिया गया है कि उक्त अभियुक्त मनोज @ गडू मिल नहीं रहा है और मुझे समाधानप्रद रूप में दर्शित कर दिया गया है कि उक्त अभियुक्त मनोज @ गडू फरार हो गया है (या उक्त वारंट की तामील से बचने के लिए अपने आप को छिपा रहा है)। इसलिए इसके द्वारा उद्घोषणा की जाती है FIR No.165/17 U/s 380/411/34 IPC, थाना मोती नगर, दिल्ली के उक्त अभियुक्त मनोज @ गडू से अपेक्षा की जाती है कि वह इस न्यायालय के समक्ष (या मेरे समक्ष) उक्त परिवाद का उत्तर देने के लिए दिनांक 12.09.2023 को या इससे पूर्व हाजिर हो।

आदेशानुसार सुश्री शमून् महानगर दण्डाधिकारी कमरा नं-268 DP/9003/WD/2023 तीस हाजारी, न्यायालय, दिल्ली

इन्टरवर्ल्ड डिजिटल लिमिटेड
CIN : L72900DL1995PLC067808

पंजी. कार्यालय: 701, अरुणाचल बिल्डिंग, 19, बागबाग रोड, कनॉट प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110001
फोन: 011-43571044-45; फैक्स: 011-43571047, वेबसाइट: www.interworlddigital.in, ईमेल: interworlddigital.in@gmail.com

30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के स्टैंडअलोन अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का माटा (₹ लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2023 (अनअंकेक्षित)	समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2023 (अंकेक्षित)
1.	प्रचालन से कुल आय (दृढ़)	1.92	0.91	5.94
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, वित्तीय एवं अन्य अपवादात्मक मदों से पूर्व)	(3.50)	(4.21)	(18.85)
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (वित्तीय एवं अन्य अपवादात्मक मदों के बाद)	(3.50)	(4.21)	(18.85)
4.	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (वित्तीय एवं अन्य अपवादात्मक मदों के बाद)	(3.50)	(4.21)	(18.85)
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि हेतु कर के बाद) लाभ/(हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) से व्यय	(3.50)	(4.21)	(18.85)
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	4783.77	4783.77	4783.77
7.	आवृत्त (पुनर्गणना/कम टिजन/को छोड़कर) जैसा कि पूर्व वर्ष के अंकेक्षित तुलना वर्ष में दर्शाया गया है	-	-	3592.57
8.	अन्य प्रति शेयर (₹. 10/- प्रति शेयर) (जारी तथा अचल प्रचालनों के लिए)	0.00	0.00	0.00

टिप्पणी: उपरोक्त सेबी (पुनर्गणना/कम टिजन/को छोड़कर) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अनुसार स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल करने के लिए उचित रूप से तैयार किए गए वित्तीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.interworlddigital.in पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिए वेब उपाकी और से इन्टरवर्ल्ड डिजिटल लिमिटेड हस्ता/- पीरू कुमार आचार्य अध्यक्ष दिनांक: 12 अगस्त, 2023 DIN: 000940423

optimus

ऑप्टिमस इंफ्राकॉम लिमिटेड
CIN: L64200DL1993PLC054086

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: के-20, दुसरी मंजिल, लाजपत नगर - II, नई दिल्ली - 110024
कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: डी-348, सेक्टर-63, नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश - 201307
वेबसाइट: www.optimus.com | ईमेल: info@optimus.com | फ़ोन: 011-29840906

30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए अनअंकेक्षित स्टैंडअलोन और कंसोलिडेटेड वित्तीय परिणामों का माटा

आंकड़े लाख में ईपीएस को छोड़कर

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन							
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय (दृढ़)	14,491.49	17,569.87	14,494.79	59,727.15	28,157.65	34,049.83	20,583.05	1,17,388.10
2	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	579.55	2,058.46	947.03	4,265.04	941.69	2,786.77	596.46	6,005.53
3	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	579.55	2,058.46	947.03	4,265.04	1,196.94	2,371.13	619.74	5,313.85
4	कर पश्चात की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	433.94	1,567.42	707.72	3,480.22	939.26	1,722.35	497.90	4,187.64
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [(कर के बाद) लाभ/हानि और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) सम्मिलित]	434.41	1,569.12	710.78	3,479.48	939.73	1,724.05	500.96	4,186.90
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रति शेयर अंकित मूल्य 10/- रुपये)	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,581.42	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,585.72	8,581.42	8,585.72
7	आवृत्त निधि (पुनर्गणना/कम टिजन/को छोड़कर) जैसा कि पिछले वर्ष के अंकेक्षित बैलेंस शीट में दर्शाया गया है	-	-	-	32,436.29	-	-	-	29,660.49
8	प्रति शेयर आय (जादी और बंद पाटिचालन के लिए)								
(क)	बैसिक	0.51	1.83	0.83	4.05	1.09	2.01	0.58	4.88
(ख)	डायल्यूटिड	0.50	1.82	0.83	4.04	1.08	2.00	0.58	4.87

नोट्स: 1. उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (विनियम दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का निष्कर्ष है। 30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.optimus.com पर उपलब्ध है। 2. लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा 30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए कंपनी के अनअंकेक्षित स्टैंडअलोन और कंसोलिडेटेड वित्तीय परिणामों की विधिवत समीक्षा की गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा शिवाय, 12 अगस्त, 2023 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया है।

बोर्ड के लिए और उसकी ओर से कृते ऑप्टिमस इंफ्राकॉम लिमिटेड हस्ता/- अधीक गुप्ता कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष दिनांक: 12.08.2023

VIKAS LIFECARE LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS VIKAS MULTICORP LIMITED)
CIN - L25111DL1995PLC073719
REGD OFF: G-1, VIKAS HOUSE, 34/1, EAST PUNJABI BAGH, NEW DELHI - 110026, PH NO: 011-40450110 EMAIL - info@vikaslifecarelimited.com

UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

FIGURES IN LAKHS EXCEPT SHARE DATA

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Figures				Standalone Figures			
		Three Months Ended		Year Ended	Three Months Ended		Year Ended		
		30-Jun-23	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23	30-Jun-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23	
1	Total Income	11,051.38	8,626.42	9,430.25	44,818.72	10,630.58	8,415.16	8,887.21	43,440.71
2	Total Expenses	9,759.91	11,866.50	9,186.29	46,959.58	9,177.82	11,819.99	8,671.49	45,591.30
3	Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax	1,291.46	(3,240.08)	243.97	(2,140.86)	1,452.76	(3,404.84)	215.72	(2,150.59)
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Share in profit / (Loss) in Associate Company	-	4.17	4.17	4.17	-	-	-	-
6	Profit/ (Loss) Before Tax	1,291.46	(3,235.91)	248.14	(2,136.69)	1,452.76	(3,404.84)	215.72	(2,150.59)
7	Total Tax Expense	121.60	(554.39)	(17.92)	(585.72)	121.60	(808.33)	(17.92)	(614.45)
8	Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations	1,169.86	(2,681.52)	266.06	(1,550.97)	1,331.16	(2,596.51)	233.65	(1,536.14)
9	Profit/(loss) for the period	1,169.86	(2,681.52)	266.06	(1,550.97)	1,331.16	(2,596.51)	233.65	(1,536.14)
10	Total Other Comprehensive Income	37.39	(199.18)	3.41	(288.89)	37.39	(203.65)	4.41	(291.06)
11	Total comprehensive income (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	1,207.25	(2,880.70)	269.47	(1,839.85)	1,368.54	(2,800.16)	238.06	(1,827.20)
12	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1 each)	14,391.01	14,391.01	12,270.70	14,391.01	14,391.01	14,391.01	12,270.70	14,391.01
13	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	18,737.39	-	-	-	18,684.81
14	Earning per Equity Share: Equity shares of par value Rs. 1 each								
	Basic	0.08	(0.19)	0.23	(0.11)	0.09	(0.18)	0.21	(0.11)
	Diluted	0.08	(0.19)	0.23	(0.11)	0.09	(0.18)	0.21	(0.11)

Notes: 1. The Consolidated financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. 2. The above Quarter and year ended results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12, 2023. The Statutory auditors have carried out a audit for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023.

For Vikas Lifecare Limited
Sd/-
Sundeep Kumar Dhawan
Managing Director
DIN:09508137

Place: New Delhi
Date: 13.08.2023

डिओन ग्लोबल सोल्युशन्स लिमिटेड
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC05832

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 409, चौधरी कॉम्प्लेक्स, 9 बीएस ब्लॉक, मधुवन रोड, शकपुर, दिल्ली - 110092
31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु लेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम

30 जून 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु अ-लेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(समस्त राशि रुपये लाख में है जब तक कि अन्यथा निर्दिष्ट नहीं किया हो)

||
||
||